

पुणे-विमान

~~महाराष्ट्र~~ (से)

म/र-

Schedule XLV Form N.134.

P.W.D. Bank Road to Chitga

R.W.D. (in) Bank -

DIVISION

Bank

SUB DIVISION

03 MB2/20-21

MEASUREMENT BOOK 2384

चित्र ग्रंथालय

Name of work - 1

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement.

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated and the commencement of the measurement relating to each work.)

| Particulars                             | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents or area |
|-----------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                         | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Name of Road:- Maintenance of Road from |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Banika-Katoria Road To chutia .         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency:- Lal Surya pal Singh            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agg. No - 9 MPD/2020-21                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Work start:- 04/08/2020         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of completion:- 03/05/2021         |                               |    |    |    |                  |

### Measurement

1. Prov. and fixing MR inter-  
21 - marking sign board  
do - do -

|                              |       |
|------------------------------|-------|
| fixing Logo of Project -     | 2 No. |
| Citizen information Board -  | 2 No. |
| fixing Logo of Maintenance - | 1 No. |
| Total -                      | 5 No. |

2. Clearing and Grubbing Road level

|                      |                         |
|----------------------|-------------------------|
| 2 x 10 x 30 M x 0.50 | = 300.00 M <sup>2</sup> |
| 2 x 10 x 30 M x 0.50 | = 300.00 M <sup>2</sup> |
| 2 x 7 x 30 M x 0.50  | = 210.00 M <sup>2</sup> |
| 2 x 1 x 4 M x 0.50   | = 4.00 M <sup>2</sup>   |
| 2 x 10 x 30 M x 0.50 | = 300.00 M <sup>2</sup> |
| 2 x 10 x 30 M x 0.50 | = 300.00 M <sup>2</sup> |
| 2 x 10 x 30 M x 0.50 | = 300.00 M <sup>2</sup> |
| 2 x 1 x 30 M x 0.50  | = 30.00 M <sup>2</sup>  |

(Continuation)  
2 x 1 x 5 M x 0.50 = 5.00 M<sup>2</sup>

Total - 1740.00 M<sup>2</sup>

## Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

| Particulars                                              | Details of actual measurement |    |       |    | Contents or area |
|----------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|-------|----|------------------|
|                                                          | No.                           | L. | B.    | D. |                  |
| $\frac{12}{12}$ Direction and place identified           |                               |    |       |    |                  |
| TMBP-20 Qty - 2                                          | 18                            |    | 7.68M |    |                  |
| @Rs. 12186.11/M <sup>2</sup>                             |                               |    |       |    | Rs. 93589.00     |
| $\frac{13}{13}$ Fixing 600mm Triangular boreal           |                               |    |       |    |                  |
| TMBP-20 Qty - 10 No.                                     | 19                            |    |       |    |                  |
| @Rs. 3530.41/Each                                        |                               |    |       |    | Rs. 35304.00     |
| $\frac{14}{14}$ Fixing 600mm circular boreal             |                               |    |       |    |                  |
| TMBP-20 Qty - 2 No.                                      | 20                            |    |       |    |                  |
| @Rs. 3628.95/Each                                        |                               |    |       |    | Rs. 7254.00      |
| $\frac{15}{15}$ 600x450mm Rectangular                    |                               |    |       |    |                  |
| TMBP-20 Qty - 4 No.                                      | 21                            |    |       |    |                  |
| @Rs. 3497.83/Each                                        |                               |    |       |    | Rs. 13991.00     |
| $\frac{16}{16}$ P/R RCC Boundary Pillar do-do            |                               |    |       |    |                  |
| TMBP-20 Qty - 8 No.                                      | 22                            |    |       |    |                  |
| @Rs. 500.74/Each                                         |                               |    |       |    | Rs. 4006.00      |
| $\frac{17}{18}$ Planting of trees by the Road side do-do |                               |    |       |    |                  |
| TMBP-20 Qty - 90 No.                                     | 23                            |    |       |    |                  |
| @Rs. 818.70/Each                                         |                               |    |       |    | Rs. 73683.00     |

(Continuation)

| Particulars                                   | Details of actual measurement |        |     |                 | Contents or area |
|-----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------|-----|-----------------|------------------|
|                                               | No.                           | L.     | B.  | D.              |                  |
| BA 8th -                                      |                               | 490.60 |     | m <sup>2</sup>  |                  |
| Limit                                         |                               | 490.00 |     | m <sup>2</sup>  |                  |
| @ Rs. 735.44 / m <sup>2</sup>                 |                               |        |     | = Rs. 360385.00 |                  |
|                                               |                               |        |     |                 |                  |
| 19. 21. PN & fixing MR Informative sign board |                               |        |     |                 |                  |
| TMBP - $\frac{25}{19}$ Qty -                  |                               | 5      |     | no.             |                  |
| @ Rs. 9229.32 / no.                           |                               |        |     | = Rs. 46146.00  |                  |
|                                               |                               |        |     |                 |                  |
| 20. 22. PN 300 MM dia. RCC Pipe.              |                               |        |     |                 |                  |
| TMBP - $\frac{25}{20}$ Qty -                  |                               | 30.00  |     | M               |                  |
| @ Rs. 921.03 / M                              |                               |        |     | = Rs. 27631.00  |                  |
|                                               |                               |        |     |                 |                  |
| 21. Flashings with arr (1:4)                  |                               |        |     |                 |                  |
| TMBP - $\frac{25}{21}$ Qty -                  |                               | 60.48  |     | m <sup>2</sup>  |                  |
| @ Rs. 141.01 / m <sup>2</sup>                 |                               |        |     | = Rs. 8528.00   |                  |
|                                               |                               |        |     |                 |                  |
| 22. 24. Painting of Parapet wall              |                               |        |     |                 |                  |
| TMBP - $\frac{25}{22}$ Qty -                  |                               | 60.48  |     | m <sup>2</sup>  |                  |
| @ Rs. 97.19 / m <sup>2</sup>                  |                               |        |     | = Rs. 5878.00   |                  |
| Total Rs. 4671155.00                          |                               |        |     |                 |                  |
| Add GST 12%                                   |                               |        | (+) | Rs. 560538.00   |                  |
| Add Labour Cess 1%                            |                               |        | (+) | Rs. 46712.00    |                  |
|                                               |                               |        |     | Rs. 5278405.00  |                  |
| Less 10% Below                                |                               |        | (-) | Rs. 527841.00   |                  |
|                                               |                               |        |     | Rs. 4750564.00  |                  |
| Less Provision Payment                        |                               |        | (-) | Rs. 3383622.00  |                  |
| Payable Amount                                |                               |        |     | Rs. 1366942.00  |                  |
| Original                                      |                               |        |     |                 |                  |

(Continuation)

26.09.22  
J-E